Assignment

Security Agreement

	06-12	:-2001			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥	10174	4 <u>6506</u>	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original docu	ments or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OLDE Discount Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other Other		2. Name and address Name: H&R Blo Internal Address: Street Address:	ck Fina	ncial Advi	
		City:_Detroit	enship	MI Zip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Association General Partners			- \ . -	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners	hip		

Corporation-State

Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Yes
Yes
No. Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 2000 August 1, **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,761,693

Change of Name

Merger

Yes 📮 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Lisa S. Fildes

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Office of General Counsel Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 751 Griswold Street Address:

City: Detroit 48226 ΜI State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lisa S. Fildes Name of Person Signing

05-25-01

12

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0003

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Item 4.B.

Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,830,570

1,991,145

1,994,647

1,880,560

1,878,272

1,760,272

1,811,662

1,697,976

1,511,229

1,463,080

1,457,732

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0004

Date Received	DEPARTMENT OF CO			
	PORATION AND LAN	(FOR BUREAU USE ON		•
JUL 1 7 2000		PO 360 OKANOGNO IJ	}	-
JUL 1 (2000			FILES	
·	This document is effective or	n the date filed, unless	FILED	
	a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	within 90 days after		
	Teceived data is stated iff the	5 document.	JUL 2 4 2000	
me Lisa S. Fil	.des	•		
dress	·		Administrator CORP. SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU	
751 Griswol	.d			
,	State	Zīp Code		
Detroit	MI	48226	8/1/2000	
Document will be retu	med to the name and add	iress you enter above.	EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/2000	
CERTI	FICATE OF AME	NDMENT TO TH	IE ARTICLES OF INCO	RPORATION
	_		d Nonprofit Corporations	
			structions on the last page)	
	•		,	
			72 (profit corporations), or Act 16	62, Public Acts of 19
(nonpront corpora	ations), the undersigned	corporation executes t	ne tollowing Ceruncate.	
1. The present na	ame of the corporation is:	: OLDE Discount	Corporation	
2. The identificati	on number assigned by	the Bureau is:	092-739	
	,			
				
	1			
3. Article	1 of the Article	es of Incorporation is he	ereby amended to read as follows	
•	1of the Article	·	ereby amended to read as follows	
•	ame of the corpor	ration is		
•		ration is		
The n	ame of the corpor	ration is cial Advisors, In		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		
The n	ame of the corpor H&R Block Financ & anudment	ration is cial Advisors, In conall bo		

1352 95877 CK Sul-

REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0005

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

 (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.) 							
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of							
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	vith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustees.						
Signed thisday of	,						
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)						
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)						
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the							
Signed this 13thay of July 2000 By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent) Lisa Fildes	Nonprofit Corporations Signed thisday of,						
fType or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)						

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0006**



Office of General Counsel

I hereby certify that I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary of H&R Block Financial Advisors, Inc., formerly known as OLDE Discount Corporation, and the keeper of records of said corporation and that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation filed July 24, 2000, effective August 1, 2000.

In Witness Whereof, I have subscribed my name as Secretary and have caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed this 1 25th day of May, 2001.

751 Griswold St. Detroit MI 48226-3274 HIGH LIBERT BLOOK OF ADVISOR, OF A MACHINER TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/07/2001

REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0007